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Poly integrated
appliances for
RingCentral Rooms™

Product IDs by components and regions

RingCentral has partnered with Poly to bring

the RingCentral Rooms experience to your
conference rooms. With the Poly Studio
X30, Studio X50, Studio X70, and G7500

integrated appliances, there’s a solution for

all meeting room sizes and needs. With the
RingCentral software included, users enjoy

the same simple and intuitive experience of

RingCentral Video in meeting rooms. Poly
brings 25 years of investment across audio

and 20 years of video and is complemented
by the security, reliability, and rich analytics

of the RingCentral platform.

Benefits

Easy setup

The Poly appliances

are easy to set up from
purchase to deployment
to activation. Get set up
quickly with RingCentral
Video features that
include one-touch join.
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Return on
investment

No need to purchase
expensive, proprietary
equipment to get your
video meetings up and
running. Poly appliances
have a low price point,
less points of failure, and
responsive support.
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Flexible
configurations

The Poly portfolio
includes four different
appliance offerings that
work for various room
sizes and are flexible for
any room layout.

Crisp audio and
video quality

Poly appliances include
noise block, clear audio, and
intelligent camera framing
and are combined with

RingCentral Video’s pristine

video experience and quality,

providing the ultimate
meeting experience.



Poly Studio X30

e Includes: TC8 controller, X30 video and sound bar,
monitor clamp

» Single display
e For huddle rooms of up to 6 participants
e Can be heard the same from 15 ft away

e X30specs:13.39 W x2.46 Hx2.42 D (inches) 441.8 W
x62.5Hx61.6 D (mm) - 1.6 Ibs/.73 kg

e 4xdigital zoom, 120° field of view, UHD 2160p (4K)
capture resolution, automatic people framing, and
speaker tracking

Product ID Components Region

Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and

6230-86945-001 ;
monitor clamp

North America

Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and

6230-86945-012 .
monitor clamp

Australia & New Zealand

Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and

6230-86945-101 :
monitor clamp

Europe

Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and

6230-86945-102 .
monitor clamp

United Kingdom & Ireland

Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and

6230-86945-119 ;
monitor clamp

Switzerland

Poly Studio X50

e Includes: TC8 controller, X50 video and sound bar,
wall mount

e Dual Display
o Ideal for small/medium rooms of 6-10 participants
e Can be heard the same from 25 ft away

e X50specs:30 Wx4 Hx4D (inches) 762 W x 102 H x
102 D (mm) + 5.6 Ibs/2.54 kg

e b5xdigital zoom, 120° field of view, UHD 2160p (4K)
capture resolution, automatic people framing, and
speaker tracking



Product ID

Components

Region

6230-86965-001

6230-86965-012

6230-86965-101

6230-86965-102

6230-86965-119

Poly Studio X70

Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and
X50 wall mount

Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and
X50 wall mount

Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and
X50 wall mount

Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and
X50 wall mount

Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and
X50 wall mount

e Includes: TC8 controller and X70 video and sound bar

e Dual Display

« Ideal for medium/large rooms 8-14 people
e Can be heard the same from 25 ft away

e X70specs:33.1Wx5.3Hx4.6D (inches) 840 W x 135
Hx 117 D (mm) - 7.05 Ibs/3.2 kg

e 7.3xdigital zoom, 2 lenses (120° and 140° field of
view), UHD 2160p (4K) capture resolution, automatic
people framing, and speaker tracking

Product ID

Components

North America

Australia & New Zealand

Europe

United Kingdom & Ireland

Switzerland

Region

6230-87755-001

6230-87755-012

6230-87755-101

6230-87755-102

6230-87755-119

Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and
X70 wall mount

Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and
X70 wall mount

Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and
X70 wall mount

Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and
X70 wall mount

Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and
X70 wall mount

North America

Australia & New Zealand

Europe

United Kingdom & Ireland

Switzerland



Poly G7500

» Two types of kits available:

— Poly G7500, Studio E70 camera, and TC8 controller

— Poly G7500 and TC8 controller (Poly cameras can be
purchased separately)

e Dual Display and flexible audio output
« Ideal for medium/large rooms 8-14 people

e G7500 base box specs:

e 13.75Lx1.5Hx5.5D (inches) 349.2L x 38.1x 139.7

(mm) - 2.1 1bs/.95 kg

e Studio E70 camera specs: UHD 2160p (4K) resolution,
10x digital zoom, 2 lenses (120°+70° field of view, 321

x 102 x 89.1 mm- 2 Ibs/.907 kg

Product ID

Components

Region

6230-87265-001
2200-87090-001

6230-87265-012
2200-87090-001

6230-87265-101
2200-87090-001

6230-87265-102
2200-87090-001

6230-87265-119
2200-87090-001

6230-87265-001

6230-87265-012

6230-87265-101

6230-87265-102

6230-87265-119

Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and
Studio E70 camera

Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and
Studio E70 camera

Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and
Studio E70 camera

Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and
Studio E70 camera

Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and
Studio E70 camera

Poly G7500 and TC8 controller

Poly G7500 and TC8 controller

Poly G7500 and TC8 controller

Poly G7500 and TC8 controller

Poly G7500 and TC8 controller

North America

Australia & New Zealand

Europe

United Kingdom & Ireland

Switzerland

North America

Australia & New Zealand

Europe

United Kingdom & Ireland

Switzerland



Poly Devices + Poly Premier Service

What does this include? Get next-business-day hardware replacement service and 8 a.m.-5 p.m. PT weekday
service. There are both 1 and 3-year service plans depending on customer needs.

Product ID

Components

Region

4870-86260-112

4870-86260-312

4870-86270-112

4870-86270-312

487P-87310-112

1-year Poly Premier Service,
Poly Studio X30, and TC8 controller

3-year Poly Premier Service,
Poly Studio X30, and TC8 controller

1-year Poly Premier Service,
Poly Studio X50, and TC8 controller

3-year Poly Premier Service,
Poly Studio X50, and TC8 controller

1-year Poly Plus, Poly G7500 4K codec-
wireless presentation system, Studio E70
auto track cam, IP mic, and TC8 controller

North America, Japan,
Europe, Middle East & Africa

North America, Japan,
Europe, Middle East & Africa

North America, Japan,
Europe, Middle East & Africa

North America, Japan,
Europe, Middle East & Africa

North America, Japan,
Europe, Middle East & Africa

Accessories
Product ID Components Region
2215-68675-001 Poly Studio X30 wall mount All regions
2215-86512-001 Poly Studio X50 TV mount All regions
9915-68675-001 Universal camera mounting solution All regions

7200-23490-001

7200-23490-012

7200-23490-101

7200-23490-102

7200-23490-119

For more information, please
contact a sales representative.
Visit ringcentral.com or call

855-774-2510.
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(for Studio E70 camera)

PoE injector for TC8 controller

PoE injector for TC8 controller
PoE injector for TC8 controller
PoE injector for TC8 controller

PoE injector for TC8 controller

North America

Australia & New Zealand
Europe
United Kingdom & Ireland

Switzerland

RingCentral, Inc. (NYSE: RNG) is a leading provider of business cloud communications and contact center solutions based
on its powerful Message Video Phone™ (MVP™) global platform. More flexible and cost effective than legacy on-premises
PBX and video conferencing systems that it replaces, RingCentral empowers modern mobile and distributed workforces to
communicate, collaborate, and connect via any mode, any device, and any location. RingCentral offers three key products
in its portfolio including RingCentral MVP™, a unified communications as a service (UCaa$S) platform including team
messaging, video meetings, and a cloud phone system; RingCentral Video®, the company's video meetings solution with
team messaging that enables Smart Video Meetings™; and RingCentral cloud Contact Center solutions. RingCentral’s
open platform integrates with leading third-party business applications and enables customers to easily customize
business workflows. RingCentral is headquartered in Belmont, California, and has offices around the world.



