



Poly integrated appliances for RingCentral Rooms™

Product IDs by components and regions

RingCentral has partnered with Poly to bring the RingCentral Rooms experience to your conference rooms. With the Poly Studio X30, Studio X50, Studio X70, and G7500 integrated appliances, there's a solution for all meeting room sizes and needs. With the RingCentral software included, users enjoy the same simple and intuitive experience of RingCentral Video in meeting rooms. Poly brings 25 years of investment across audio and 20 years of video and is complemented by the security, reliability, and rich analytics of the RingCentral platform.





Benefits



Easy setup

The Poly appliances are easy to set up from purchase to deployment to activation. Get set up quickly with RingCentral Video features that include one-touch join.



Return on investment

No need to purchase expensive, proprietary equipment to get your video meetings up and running. Poly appliances have a low price point, less points of failure, and responsive support.



Flexible configurations

The Poly portfolio includes four different appliance offerings that work for various room sizes and are flexible for any room layout.



Crisp audio and video quality

Poly appliances include noise block, clear audio, and intelligent camera framing and are combined with RingCentral Video's pristine video experience and quality, providing the ultimate meeting experience.

Poly Studio X30

- Includes: TC8 controller, X30 video and sound bar, monitor clamp
- Single display
- For huddle rooms of up to 6 participants
- Can be heard the same from 15 ft away
- X30 specs: 13.39 W x 2.46 H x 2.42 D (inches) 441.8 W x 62.5 H x 61.6 D (mm) 1.6 lbs/.73 kg
- 4x digital zoom, 120° field of view, UHD 2160p (4K) capture resolution, automatic people framing, and speaker tracking



Product ID	Components	Region
6230-86945-001	Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and monitor clamp	North America
6230-86945-012	Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and monitor clamp	Australia & New Zealand
6230-86945-101	Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and monitor clamp	Europe
6230-86945-102	Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and monitor clamp	United Kingdom & Ireland
6230-86945-119	Poly Studio X30, TC8 controller, and monitor clamp	Switzerland

Poly Studio X50

- Includes: TC8 controller, X50 video and sound bar, wall mount
- Dual Display
- Ideal for small/medium rooms of 6-10 participants
- Can be heard the same from 25 ft away
- X50 specs: 30 W x 4 H x 4 D (inches) 762 W x 102 H x 102 D (mm) • 5.6 lbs/2.54 kg
- 5x digital zoom, 120° field of view, UHD 2160p (4K) capture resolution, automatic people framing, and speaker tracking



Product ID	Components	Region
6230-86965-001	Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and X50 wall mount	North America
6230-86965-012	Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and X50 wall mount	Australia & New Zealand
6230-86965-101	Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and X50 wall mount	Europe
6230-86965-102	Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and X50 wall mount	United Kingdom & Ireland
6230-86965-119	Poly Studio X50, TC8 controller, and X50 wall mount	Switzerland

Poly Studio X70

- Includes: TC8 controller and X70 video and sound bar
- Dual Display
- Ideal for medium/large rooms 8-14 people
- Can be heard the same from 25 ft away
- X70 specs: 33.1 W x 5.3 H x 4.6 D (inches) 840 W x 135 H x 117 D (mm) 7.05 lbs/3.2 kg
- 7.3x digital zoom, 2 lenses (120° and 140° field of view), UHD 2160p (4K) capture resolution, automatic people framing, and speaker tracking



Product ID	Components	Region
6230-87755-001	Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and X70 wall mount	North America
6230-87755-012	Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and X70 wall mount	Australia & New Zealand
6230-87755-101	Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and X70 wall mount	Europe
6230-87755-102	Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and X70 wall mount	United Kingdom & Ireland
6230-87755-119	Poly Studio X70, TC8 controller, and X70 wall mount	Switzerland

Poly G7500

- Two types of kits available:
 - Poly G7500, Studio E70 camera, and TC8 controller
 - Poly G7500 and TC8 controller (Poly cameras can be purchased separately)
- Dual Display and flexible audio output
- Ideal for medium/large rooms 8–14 people
- G7500 base box specs:
- 13.75 L x 1.5 H x 5.5 D (inches) 349.2L x 38.1 x 139.7 (mm) • 2.1 lbs/.95 kg
- Studio E70 camera specs: UHD 2160p (4K) resolution, 10x digital zoom, 2 lenses (120°+70° field of view, 321 x 102 x 89.1 mm• 2 lbs/.907 kg



Product ID	Components	Region
6230-87265-001 2200-87090-001	Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and Studio E70 camera	North America
6230-87265-012 2200-87090-001	Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and Studio E70 camera	Australia & New Zealand
6230-87265-101 2200-87090-001	Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and Studio E70 camera	Europe
6230-87265-102 2200-87090-001	Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and Studio E70 camera	United Kingdom & Ireland
6230-87265-119 2200-87090-001	Poly G7500, TC8 controller, and Studio E70 camera	Switzerland
6230-87265-001	Poly G7500 and TC8 controller	North America
6230-87265-012	Poly G7500 and TC8 controller	Australia & New Zealand
6230-87265-101	Poly G7500 and TC8 controller	Europe
6230-87265-102	Poly G7500 and TC8 controller	United Kingdom & Ireland
6230-87265-119	Poly G7500 and TC8 controller	Switzerland

Poly Devices + Poly Premier Service

What does this include? Get next-business-day hardware replacement service and 8 a.m.–5 p.m. PT weekday service. There are both 1 and 3-year service plans depending on customer needs.

Product ID	Components	Region
4870-86260-112	1-year Poly Premier Service, Poly Studio X30, and TC8 controller	North America, Japan, Europe, Middle East & Africa
4870-86260-312	3-year Poly Premier Service, Poly Studio X30, and TC8 controller	North America, Japan, Europe, Middle East & Africa
4870-86270-112	1-year Poly Premier Service, Poly Studio X50, and TC8 controller	North America, Japan, Europe, Middle East & Africa
4870-86270-312	3-year Poly Premier Service, Poly Studio X50, and TC8 controller	North America, Japan, Europe, Middle East & Africa
487P-87310-112	1-year Poly Plus, Poly G7500 4K codec- wireless presentation system, Studio E70 auto track cam, IP mic, and TC8 controller	North America, Japan, Europe, Middle East & Africa

Accessories

Product ID	Components	Region
2215-68675-001	Poly Studio X30 wall mount	All regions
2215-86512-001	Poly Studio X50 TV mount	All regions
2215-68675-001	Universal camera mounting solution (for Studio E70 camera)	All regions
7200-23490-001	PoE injector for TC8 controller	North America
7200-23490-012	PoE injector for TC8 controller	Australia & New Zealand
7200-23490-101	PoE injector for TC8 controller	Europe
7200-23490-102	PoE injector for TC8 controller	United Kingdom & Ireland
7200-23490-119	PoE injector for TC8 controller	Switzerland

For more information, please contact a sales representative. Visit ringcentral.com or call 855-774-2510.



RingCentral, Inc. (NYSE: RNG) is a leading provider of business cloud communications and contact center solutions based on its powerful Message Video Phone™ (MVP™) global platform. More flexible and cost effective than legacy on-premises PBX and video conferencing systems that it replaces, RingCentral empowers modern mobile and distributed workforces to communicate, collaborate, and connect via any mode, any device, and any location. RingCentral offers three key products in its portfolio including RingCentral MVP™, a unified communications as a service (UCaaS) platform including team messaging, video meetings, and a cloud phone system; RingCentral Video®, the company's video meetings solution with team messaging that enables Smart Video Meetings™; and RingCentral cloud Contact Center solutions. RingCentral's open platform integrates with leading third-party business applications and enables customers to easily customize business workflows. RingCentral is headquartered in Belmont, California, and has offices around the world.

RingCentral, Inc. 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, CA 94002. ringcentral.com

© 2021 RingCentral, Inc. All rights reserved. RingCentral and the RingCentral logo are registered trademarks of RingCentral Inc. Other third-party marks and logos displayed in this document are the trademarks of their respective owners.